
Brigham Young University
BYU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 26-7 12-2 9-5 5-0

CONFERENCE 15-3 8-1 7-2 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-4 4-1 2-3 5-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

02 GONZALES, Shaylee 33-26 1146 34.7 199-441  . 4 5 1 54-154  . 3 5 1 108-149  . 7 2 5 53 132 185 5.6 53 1 134 89 10 63 560 17.0

13 JOHNSON, Paisley 33-33 1127 34.2 161-389  . 4 1 4 51-150  . 3 4 0 106-145  . 7 3 1 27 116 143 4.3 84 2 98 68 3 44 479 14.5

01 CHASE, Brenna 33-33 1192 36.1 151-405  . 3 7 3 88-250  . 3 5 2 32-48  . 6 6 7 11 82 93 2.8 61 1 128 71 20 73 422 12.8

33 MOODY, Jasmine 33-8 689 20.9 72-136  . 5 2 9 4-6  . 6 6 7 41-61  . 6 7 2 47 124 171 5.2 63 1 10 36 5 12 189 5.7

03 SALMON, Shalae 29-22 530 18.3 74-147  . 5 0 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-34  . 4 4 1 41 79 120 4.1 73 5 18 49 16 5 163 5.6

22 HAMSON, Sara 31-11 620 20.0 61-108  . 5 6 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 20-33  . 6 0 6 70 113 183 5.9 74 0 24 37 87 20 142 4.6

14 UGWU, Babalu 30-13 313 10.4 43-106  . 4 0 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 30 54 84 2.8 53 1 7 28 3 17 100 3.3

05 ALBIERO, Maria 33-7 497 15.1 38-124  . 3 0 6 12-43  . 2 7 9 18-24  . 7 5 0 10 47 57 1.7 23 0 50 26 0 15 106 3.2

12 ALLDREDGE, Caitlyn 26-12 308 11.8 26-58  . 4 4 8 13-30  . 4 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 10 39 49 1.9 29 0 24 9 6 6 66 2.5

24 BECKSTRAND, Ashley 16-0 62 3.9 9-18  . 5 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 3 6 9 0.6 8 0 3 8 0 4 25 1.6

15 VALGARDSON, Malli 19-0 85 4.5 6-29  . 2 0 7 5-20  . 2 5 0 2-2 1.000 6 11 17 0.9 11 0 4 6 5 1 19 1.0

10 MANGUM, Abby 9-0 28 3.1 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 1 1 0 2 7 0.8

32 GLANTZ, Signe 11-0 38 3.5 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 0.5 8 0 1 2 1 0 4 0.4

21 TAITO, Khaedin 3-0 8 2.7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 65 68 133 1 18

Total.......... 33 6643 843-1971  . 4 2 8 229-663  . 3 4 5 367-528  . 6 9 5 376 878 1254 38.0 545 11 502 449 156 262 2282 69.2

Opponents...... 33 6650 732-1975  . 3 7 1 229-733  . 3 1 2 389-554  . 7 0 2 435 821 1256 38.1 507 - 443 494 87 242 2082 63.1

TEAM STATISTICS BYU OPP
SCORING 2282 2082
  Points per game 69.2 63.1
  Scoring margin +6.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 843-1971 732-1975
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 8  . 3 7 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-663 229-733
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 5  . 3 1 2
  3-pt FG made per game 6.9 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-528 389-554
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 5  . 7 0 2
  F-Throws made per game 11.1 11.8
REBOUNDS 1254 1256
  Rebounds per game 38.0 38.1
  Rebounding margin -0.1 -
ASSISTS 502 443
  Assists per game 15.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 449 494
  Turnovers per game 13.6 15.0
  Turnover margin +1.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 262 242
  Steals per game 7.9 7.3
BLOCKS 156 87
  Blocks per game 4.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 15852 32863
  Home games-Avg/Game 14-1132 14-1483
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-2421

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
BYU 550 564 578 577 13 2282
Opponents 515 477 536 548 6 2082

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/09/18 UC RIVERSIDE Wot 72-70 1575
11/13/18 CALIFORNIA  L 52-70 425
11/17/18 EASTERN WASH. W 80-65 762
11/20/18 at Utah State Wot 62-57 730
11-23-18 vs TCU W 61-58 703
11-24-18 vs California Baptist W 76-69 0
11/27/18 at Southern Utah  L 64-67 1021
11/29/18 at Utah Valley W 77-51 1605
12/08/18 at Utah  L 67-78 6106
12/15/18 COLORADO ST. W 51-42 500
12/21/18 NORTHERN COLO. W 70-50 681

** 12/29/18 at Santa Clara W 54-44 351
* 12/31/18 at San Francisco W 67-59 263
* 01/03/19 PEPPERDINE W 83-58 679
* 01/05/19 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 55-44 852
* 1/10/19 at Pacific W 77-74 515
* 1/12/19 at Saint Mary's (CA) W 74-73 531
* 01/17/19 GONZAGA W 70-68 1341
* 01/19/19 PORTLAND W 79-71 1177
* 1/26/19 at San Diego W 65-56 433
* 1/31/19 at LMU  L 58-61 246
* 02/02/19 at Pepperdine  L 65-79 0
* 02/07/19 SAINT MARY'S (CA)  L 75-78 3981
* 02/09/19 PACIFIC W 75-49 959
* 02/14/19 at Portland W 70-69 506
* 02/16/19 at No. 13/12 Gonzaga W 66-64 6000
* 02/23/19 SAN DIEGO W 80-68 1225
* 02/28/19 SAN FRANCISCO W 82-59 556
* 03/02/19 SANTA CLARA W 69-64 1139

03-11-19 vs Pepperdine W 68-63 5511
03-12-19 vs Gonzaga W 82-68 5892
03/23/19 vs Auburn W 73-64 0
03/25/19 at Stanford  L 63-72 2450

* = Conference game



Brigham Young University
BYU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 02, 2019)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 15-3 8-1 7-2 0-0

CONFERENCE 15-3 8-1 7-2 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

02 GONZALES, Shaylee 18-18 626 34.8 92-217  . 4 2 4 30-86  . 3 4 9 71-94  . 7 5 5 27 74 101 5.6 26 1 79 53 6 33 285 15.8

13 JOHNSON, Paisley 18-18 612 34.0 89-217  . 4 1 0 27-82  . 3 2 9 77-104  . 7 4 0 11 52 63 3.5 38 0 55 34 1 25 282 15.7

01 CHASE, Brenna 18-18 633 35.2 82-208  . 3 9 4 50-129  . 3 8 8 11-20  . 5 5 0 7 47 54 3.0 34 1 66 35 11 39 225 12.5

33 MOODY, Jasmine 18-1 376 20.9 43-78  . 5 5 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 30-43  . 6 9 8 30 78 108 6.0 33 0 6 21 3 7 116 6.4

22 HAMSON, Sara 18-7 376 20.9 41-70  . 5 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-27  . 5 9 3 42 73 115 6.4 46 0 16 28 58 16 98 5.4

03 SALMON, Shalae 14-11 212 15.1 31-55  . 5 6 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-12  . 2 5 0 15 27 42 3.0 35 3 10 25 12 2 65 4.6

14 UGWU, Babalu 18-11 222 12.3 28-72  . 3 8 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 18 33 51 2.8 39 1 4 21 1 12 64 3.6

05 ALBIERO, Maria 18-0 256 14.2 21-59  . 3 5 6 9-26  . 3 4 6 7-10  . 7 0 0 4 20 24 1.3 12 0 26 11 0 4 58 3.2

12 ALLDREDGE, Caitlyn 16-6 170 10.6 14-30  . 4 6 7 8-20  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 20 23 1.4 21 0 15 8 4 4 37 2.3

24 BECKSTRAND, Ashley 8-0 31 3.9 6-9  . 6 6 7 1-1 1.000 4-6  . 6 6 7 2 3 5 0.6 3 0 2 4 0 2 17 2.1

10 MANGUM, Abby 5-0 19 3.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 1 0 1 7 1.4

15 VALGARDSON, Malli 8-0 36 4.5 2-13  . 1 5 4 2-10  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 1.0 5 0 2 4 1 0 8 1.0

32 GLANTZ, Signe 5-0 23 4.6 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 1.0 6 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.4

21 TAITO, Khaedin 3-0 8 2.7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 29 36 65 1 10

Total.......... 18 3600 451-1032  . 4 3 7 128-356  . 3 6 0 234-335  . 6 9 9 192 474 666 37.0 303 6 281 257 98 145 1264 70.2

Opponents...... 18 3600 404-1074  . 3 7 6 112-379  . 2 9 6 218-300  . 7 2 7 228 433 661 36.7 305 - 235 272 42 135 1138 63.2

TEAM STATISTICS BYU OPP
SCORING 1264 1138
  Points per game 70.2 63.2
  Scoring margin +7.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 451-1032 404-1074
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 7  . 3 7 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-356 112-379
  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 0  . 2 9 6
  3-pt FG made per game 7.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-335 218-300
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 9  . 7 2 7
  F-Throws made per game 13.0 12.1
REBOUNDS 666 661
  Rebounds per game 37.0 36.7
  Rebounding margin +0.3 -
ASSISTS 281 235
  Assists per game 15.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 257 272
  Turnovers per game 14.3 15.1
  Turnover margin +0.8 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 145 135
  Steals per game 8.1 7.5
BLOCKS 98 42
  Blocks per game 5.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 11909 8845
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-1323 9-983
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
BYU 323 309 338 294 1264
Opponents 288 276 271 303 1138

Date Opponent Score Att.

** 12/29/18 at Santa Clara W 54-44 351
* 12/31/18 at San Francisco W 67-59 263
* 01/03/19 PEPPERDINE W 83-58 679
* 01/05/19 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 55-44 852
* 1/10/19 at Pacific W 77-74 515
* 1/12/19 at Saint Mary's (CA) W 74-73 531
* 01/17/19 GONZAGA W 70-68 1341
* 01/19/19 PORTLAND W 79-71 1177
* 1/26/19 at San Diego W 65-56 433
* 1/31/19 at LMU  L 58-61 246
* 02/02/19 at Pepperdine  L 65-79 0
* 02/07/19 SAINT MARY'S (CA)  L 75-78 3981
* 02/09/19 PACIFIC W 75-49 959
* 02/14/19 at Portland W 70-69 506
* 02/16/19 at No. 13/12 Gonzaga W 66-64 6000
* 02/23/19 SAN DIEGO W 80-68 1225
* 02/28/19 SAN FRANCISCO W 82-59 556
* 03/02/19 SANTA CLARA W 69-64 1139

* = Conference game



Brigham Young University
BYU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 26, 2019)

All games

01 02 03 05 10 12 13

Opponent Date Score CHASE,BREN GONZALES,S SALMON,SHA ALBIERO,MA MANGUM,ABB ALLDREDGE, JOHNSON,PA

UC RIVERSIDE 11/09/18 72-70 W  1 8 - 4 - 7  1 6 - 3 - 1  4 - 9 - 2  1 0 - 7 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 2 - 2
CALIFORNIA 11/13/18 52-70 L  8 - 1 - 5  1 3 - 5 - 4  2 - 6 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 1
EASTERN WASH. 11/17/18 80-65 W  1 7 - 2 - 1 0  1 6 - 0 - 2  1 4 - 3 - 0  4 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 4
at Utah State 11/20/18 62-57 W  1 3 - 3 - 3  2 0 - 5 - 3  7 - 9 - 1  4 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  1 0 - 4 - 1
vs TCU 11-23-18 61-58 W  1 8 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 3  8 - 5 - 1  0 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  1 0 - 4 - 6
vs California Baptist 11-24-18 76-69 W  1 1 - 2 - 4  2 2 - 1 0 - 8  1 9 - 7 - 1  0 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  2 0 - 4 - 3
at Southern Utah 11/27/18 64-67 L  1 4 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 6  1 0 - 5 - 0  6 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  1 1 - 5 - 4
at Utah Valley 11/29/18 77-51 W  4 - 3 - 7  2 3 - 5 - 4  7 - 1 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 4  0 - 2 - 1  2 - 6 - 0  8 - 5 - 1
at Utah 12/08/18 67-78 L  1 7 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 2 - 5  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  5 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 3 - 2
COLORADO ST. 12/15/18 51-42 W  0 - 2 - 2  2 9 - 9 - 4  0 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 2 DNP DNP  9 - 1 1 - 1
NORTHERN COLO. 12/21/18 70-50 W  1 5 - 1 - 3  1 4 - 6 - 5  4 - 7 - 0  2 - 1 - 4 DNP  3 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 6
at Santa Clara 12/29/18 54-44 W  1 0 - 3 - 4  1 3 - 7 - 2  6 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 2
at San Francisco 12/31/18 67-59 W  1 3 - 5 - 5  1 9 - 1 0 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  9 - 4 - 2
PEPPERDINE 01/03/19 83-58 W  2 3 - 2 - 7  2 2 - 7 - 7  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 5 - 2
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 01/05/19 55-44 W  1 4 - 1 - 4  1 3 - 2 - 7  8 - 5 - 1  0 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 2
at Pacific 1/10/19 77-74 W  5 - 1 - 2  2 4 - 9 - 3  6 - 2 - 4  4 - 0 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 2 - 3
at Saint Mary's (CA) 1/12/19 74-73 W  1 2 - 6 - 3  2 0 - 5 - 5  4 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  2 5 - 2 - 1
GONZAGA 01/17/19 70-68 W  1 4 - 1 - 4  1 7 - 5 - 2  3 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 2
PORTLAND 01/19/19 79-71 W  1 3 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 5 - 1 0  2 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 2 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 3
at San Diego 1/26/19 65-56 W  8 - 3 - 3  1 7 - 4 - 2  8 - 6 - 0  3 - 1 - 5 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 1
at LMU 1/31/19 58-61 L  8 - 5 - 5  5 - 2 - 4  4 - 4 - 1  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 6
at Pepperdine 02/02/19 65-79 L  7 - 5 - 2  6 - 7 - 3  1 3 - 6 - 2  4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 2
SAINT MARY'S (CA) 02/07/19 75-78 L  9 - 2 - 6  1 3 - 4 - 4 DNP  0 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 3  2 0 - 3 - 3
PACIFIC 02/09/19 75-49 W  1 3 - 2 - 3  1 8 - 6 - 3 DNP  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 5 - 4
at Portland 02/14/19 70-69 W  2 4 - 7 - 2  1 9 - 9 - 6 DNP  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 2  1 6 - 6 - 7
at No. 13/12 Gonzaga 02/16/19 66-64 W  1 4 - 3 - 5  1 9 - 3 - 3 DNP  2 - 0 - 1 DNP  8 - 1 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 4
SAN DIEGO 02/23/19 80-68 W  1 9 - 2 - 4  1 9 - 3 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 5
SAN FRANCISCO 02/28/19 82-59 W  1 3 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 3 - 3  2 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 1  7 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  1 5 - 3 - 4
SANTA CLARA 03/02/19 69-64 W  6 - 2 - 3  1 4 - 1 0 - 7  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 8 - 2  1 7 - 9 - 2
vs Pepperdine 03-11-19 68-63 W  1 0 - 3 - 5  1 7 - 8 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 1  2 0 - 4 - 5
vs Gonzaga 03-12-19 82-68 W  2 5 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 7 - 4  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 5 - 2  1 9 - 5 - 4
vs Auburn 03/23/19 73-64 W  1 9 - 4 - 7  1 7 - 9 - 3  5 - 6 - 0  6 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 3 - 3  8 - 3 - 1
at Stanford 03/25/19 63-72 L  8 - 3 - 3  3 2 - 5 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 7 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 2

14 15 21 22 24 32 33

Opponent Date Score UGWU,BABAL VALGARDSON TAITO,KHAE HAMSON,SAR BECKSTRAND GLANTZ,SIG MOODY,JASM

UC RIVERSIDE 11/09/18 72-70 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP DNP  6 - 8 - 0
CALIFORNIA 11/13/18 52-70 L DNP  5 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 4 - 0
EASTERN WASH. 11/17/18 80-65 W  7 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 0
at Utah State 11/20/18 62-57 W  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 5 - 2
vs TCU 11-23-18 61-58 W  3 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  4 - 8 - 2 DNP DNP  6 - 1 0 - 0
vs California Baptist 11-24-18 76-69 W  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 5 - 0
at Southern Utah 11/27/18 64-67 L  5 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
at Utah Valley 11/29/18 77-51 W  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 6 - 0  6 - 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  7 - 4 - 0
at Utah 12/08/18 67-78 L  3 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0
COLORADO ST. 12/15/18 51-42 W  0 - 5 - 0  0 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 5 - 0
NORTHERN COLO. 12/21/18 70-50 W  1 0 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 2
at Santa Clara 12/29/18 54-44 W  4 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  7 - 1 - 1
at San Francisco 12/31/18 67-59 W  6 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  4 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 7 - 1
PEPPERDINE 01/03/19 83-58 W  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 0 - 2  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 8 - 0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 01/05/19 55-44 W  4 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 7 - 0
at Pacific 1/10/19 77-74 W  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 9 - 0
at Saint Mary's (CA) 1/12/19 74-73 W  4 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 5 - 0
GONZAGA 01/17/19 70-68 W  4 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 6 - 3 DNP DNP  6 - 1 0 - 1
PORTLAND 01/19/19 79-71 W  8 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  3 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP  8 - 6 - 0
at San Diego 1/26/19 65-56 W  1 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 9 - 2 DNP DNP  1 3 - 1 2 - 0
at LMU 1/31/19 58-61 L  4 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 1 1 - 0 DNP DNP  1 3 - 6 - 2
at Pepperdine 02/02/19 65-79 L  1 0 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 6 - 1  1 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 - 0
SAINT MARY'S (CA) 02/07/19 75-78 L  6 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 0
PACIFIC 02/09/19 75-49 W  5 - 8 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
at Portland 02/14/19 70-69 W  0 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  9 - 7 - 0
at No. 13/12 Gonzaga 02/16/19 66-64 W  2 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 3 - 0
SAN DIEGO 02/23/19 80-68 W  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 1
SAN FRANCISCO 02/28/19 82-59 W  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  6 - 6 - 0
SANTA CLARA 03/02/19 69-64 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  1 8 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0
vs Pepperdine 03-11-19 68-63 W  0 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP  1 0 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 0
vs Gonzaga 03-12-19 82-68 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  8 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 0
vs Auburn 03/23/19 73-64 W DNP DNP DNP  4 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Stanford 03/25/19 63-72 L  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 0


